Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MVP Group International, Inc.		11/14/2007	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RBS Asset Finance, Inc., through its division RBS Business Capital, as Agent
Street Address:	100 Galleria Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3025655	MVP FUNDRAISING
Registration Number:	0877170	CAROLINA
Registration Number:	876862	CAROLINA
Registration Number:	1207767	
Registration Number:	2468053	CAROLINA DESIGNS
Registration Number:	2456206	ORIGINAL RECIPE
Registration Number:	2632418	OLDE SOUTH
Registration Number:	2646412	OLDE SOUTH CANDLE COMPANY
Registration Number:	2436841	TLC CANDLE
Registration Number:	2265780	CAROLINA DESIGNS
Registration Number:	2388795	FRESHENS
Registration Number:	2679908	TRI ESSENCE BY TLC
Registration Number:	2660646	LAVENDER MIST
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003668 FRAME: 0220

900092878

Registration Number:	2893884	ESSENCE OF GOOD LIVING
Registration Number:	3159888	FLORASENSE ESSENCE OF GOOD LIVING REFLECTIONS THE DIFFERENCE IS CLEAR
Registration Number:	3023222	FLORASENSE
Registration Number:	3244185	WW WONDERFUL WICKS ·
Serial Number:	77241822	CAROLINA
Serial Number:	77216747	MVP HOMESCENTS
Serial Number:	78904986	KATE'S
Serial Number:	78905052	ORIGINAL RECIPE
Serial Number:	78384249	NATURAL ESCAPES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)522-8409

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 404-523-5300

 Email:
 sls@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Steven L. Schaaf, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4303.3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert A. Crosby
Signature:	/RAC/
Date:	11/28/2007

Total Attachments: 5

source=_1128125208_001#page1.tif source=_1128125208_001#page2.tif source=_1128125208_001#page3.tif source=_1128125208_001#page4.tif source=_1128125208_001#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003668 FRAME: 0221

November 14, 2007

United States Patent and Trademark Office Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, District of Columbia 20231

Re: Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement dated as of November 14, 2007 (as at any time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Loan Agreement"), among MVP GROUP INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Kentucky corporation ("Borrower"), RBS ASSET FINANCE, INC., a New York corporation, through its division RBS Business Capital, as agent (together with its successors in such capacity, "Agent") for various financial institutions ("Lenders") party from time to time to the Loan Agreement, and such Lenders, Borrower has granted to Agent, for the benefit of itself and Lenders, a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon all of Borrower's present and future trademark and service mark applications and all of Borrower's trademark and service mark registrations (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including, without limitation, the Trademarks shown on Exhibit A attached hereto.

Borrower and Agent each hereby acknowledge and agree that Agent's security interest in and lien upon the Patents may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement.

Very truly yours,

MVP GROUP INTERNATIONAL,

INC.

By: John E. Copelan

Title:

[Signatures continue on following page.]

Acknowledged and Accepted:

RBS ASSET FINANCE, INC., through its division RBS Business Capital, as Agent

Name: Susan K. Ordux

Title: Use President

EXHIBIT A

United States Trademark and Service Mark Applications

Trådemark	Serial No.	File Date
CAROLINA	77241822	07/30/2007
MVP HOMESCENTS	77216747	06/27/2007
KATE'S	78904986	06/09/2006
ORIGINAL RECIPE	78905052	06/09/2006
NATURAL ESCAPES	78384249	03/15/2004

United States Registered Trademarks and Service Marks

Trademark	Serial No.	File Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
MVP FUNDRAISING	76600674	09/20/2005	3025655	12/13/2005
CAROLINA	72291580	02/21/1968	0877170	09/16/1969
CAROLINA	72291581	02/21/1968	876862	09/16/1969
Tulip Design	73307877	04/27/1981	1207767	09/14/1982
CAROLINA DESIGNS	75105235	05/16/1996	2468053	07/10/2001
ORIGINAL RECIPE	75741969	07/01/1999	2456206	05/29/2001
OLDE SOUTH	75899426	01/07/2000	2632418	10/08/2002
OLDE SOUTH CANDLE COMPANY	75903028	01/26/2000	2646412	11/05/2002
TLC CANDLE	75907125	02/01/2000	2436841	03/20/2001
CAROLINA DESIGNS	75978272	05/16/1996	2265780	07/27/1999
FRESHENS	75979245	03/23/1998	2388795	09/19/2000
TRI ESSENCE BY TLC	76242086	04/17/2001	2679908	01/28/2003
LAVENDER MIST	76268327	06/11/2001	2660646	12/10/2002
ESSENCE OF GOOD LIVING	78185602	11/15/2002	2893884	10/12/2004
FLORASENSE ESSENCE OF GOOD LIVING REFLECTIONS THE DIFFERENCE IS CLEAR	78376706	03/02/2004	3159888	10/17/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003668 FRAME: 0224

Trademark	Serial No.	File Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
FLORASENSE	78425156	05/26/2004	3023222	12/06/2005
WW WONDERFUL WICKS ·	78799160	01/25/2006	3244185	05/22/2007

Foreign Registered Trademarks and Service Marks

		Registration	Registration
<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Number	Date
Carolina and Design	CTM	000119867	January 5, 1999
	Japan	4131587	April 3, 1998
	Japan	4252727	March 19, 1999
	Japan	4363014	February 18, 2000
	Republic of Korea		•
	(South)	375264	September 22, 1997
	Republic of Korea		•
	(South)	388924	December 30, 1997
	Saudi Arabia	545/80	October 24, 2000
	Saudi Arabia	411/73	September 7, 1997
	Saudi Arabia	411/74	September 7, 1997
	Singapore	T9800892A	February 4, 1998
	Singapore	T9800893Z	September 25, 2001
	Singapore	T9800894H	February 4, 1998
	South Africa	9801476	March 4, 2002
	South Africa	9801477	March 4, 2002
	Switzerland	468373	January 12, 2000
Carolina	Australia	750461	December 5, 1997
	Canada	TMA653946	November 30, 2005
	Mexico	869325	December 14, 2014
	Taiwan	00779874	October 16, 1997
Carolina Designs	Australia	750460	December 5, 1997
Florasense	Australia	746154	October 13, 1997
	Canada	TMA492496	April 7, 1998
	Canada	TMA653567	November 5, 2005
	Mexico	869326	February 24, 2005
Original Recipe	Canada	TMA531022	August 10, 2000
	Mexico	590329	October 22, 1998
	Mexico	590330	October 22, 1998

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003668 FRAME: 0225

Trademark	Country	Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>
	Mexico	590331	October 22, 1998